Connection technology
for optical electronic sensors
P R O D U C T  D E S C R I P T I O N
© All rights reserved, especially the rights of copying and translation. Copying or reproduction in any form
requires prior written permission from Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG
Subject to changes due to technical progress.
Contents:
Connector technology - Overview and advantages

Operating temperature range fixed wiring: -30°C … +70°C
flexible wiring: -5°C … +70°C
Order guide
Connection cable M8
Designation Part No. Design Contacts Cable length Other features
K-D M8A-3P-2m-PVC 501 04520 Axial socket 3 2m
K-D M8W-3P-2m-PVC 501 04521 Angular socket 3 2m
K-D M8A-3P-5m-PVC 501 04522 Axial socket 3 5m
K-D M8W-3P-5m-PVC 501 04523 Angular socket 3 5m
K-D M8A-4P-2m-PVC 501 04524 Axial socket 4 2m
K-D M8W-4P-2m-PVC 501 04525 Angular socket 4 2m
K-D M8A-4P-5m-PVC 501 04526 Axial socket 4 5m
K-D M8W-4P-5m-PVC 501 04527 Angular socket 4 5m
K-D M8A-4P-10m-PVC 501 04528 Axial socket 4 10m
K-D M8W-4P-10m-PVC 501 04529 Angular socket 4 10m
Connection cable M12
Designation Part No. Design Contacts Cable length Other features
K-D M12A-3P-2m-PVC 501 04538 Axial socket 3 2m
K-D M12W-3P-2m-PVC 501 04539 Angular socket 3 2m
K-D M12A-3P-5m-PVC 501 04540 Axial socket 3 5m
K-D M12W-3P-5m-PVC 501 04541 Angular socket 3 5m
K-D M12A-4P-2m-PVC 501 04542 Axial socket 4 2m
K-D M12W-4P-2m-PVC 501 04543 Angular socket 4 2m
K-D M12A-4P-5m-PVC 501 04544 Axial socket 4 5m
K-D M12W-4P-5m-PVC 501 04545 Angular socket 4 5m
K-D M12A-4P-10m-PVC 501 04546 Axial socket 4 10m
K-D M12W-4P-10m-PVC 501 04547 Angular socket 4 10m
K-D M12A-4P-20m-PVC 501 04753 Axial socket 4 20m
K-D M12A-5P-2m-PVC 501 04555 Axial socket 5 2m
K-D M12W-5P-2m-PVC 501 04556 Angular socket 5 2m
K-D M12A-5P-5m-PVC 501 04557 Axial socket 5 5m
K-D M12W-5P-5m-PVC 501 04558 Angular socket 5 5m
K-D M12A-5P-10m-PVC 501 04559 Axial socket 5 10m
K-D M12W-5P-10m-PVC 501 04560 Angular socket 5 10m
Connection cable M12 Ultra-Lock™-fast locking 1)
1) Cables with Ultra-Lock™ fast locking can only be used with sensors intended for this purpose,
e.g., PRK 46B/66-S12!
Designation Part No. Design Contacts Cable length Other features
K-D M12AS-4P-2m-PVC 501 04262 Axial socket 4 2m Ultra-Lock™
K-D M12WS-4P-2m-PVC 501 04263 Angular socket 4 2m Ultra-Lock™
K-D M12AS-4P-5m-PVC 501 04264 Axial socket 4 5m Ultra-Lock™
K-D M12WS-4P-5m-PVC 501 04265 Angular socket 4 5m Ultra-Lock™
Tables
Remarks
Type code:
K-D M12AS - xP - ym - PVC
| | | | |
Ca

Operating temperature range fixed wiring: -40°C … +80°C
flexible wiring: -25°C … +80°C
Order guide
Connection cable M8
Designation Part No. Design Contacts Cable length Other features
K-D M8A-3P-5m-PUR 501 06691 Axial socket 3 5m
K-D M8W-3P-5m-PUR 501 06692 Angular socket 3 5m
K-D M8A-3P-10m-PUR 501 06693 Axial socket 3 10m
K-D M8A-4P-2m-PUR 501 04530 Axial socket 4 2m
K-D M8W-4P-2m-PUR 501 04531 Angular socket 4 2m
K-D M8A-4P-5m-PUR 501 04532 Axial socket 4 5m
K-D M8W-4P-5m-PUR 501 04761 Angular socket 4 5m
K-D M8A-4P-10m-PUR 501 04533 Axial socket 4 10m
K-D M8W-4P-10m-PUR 501 04534 Angular socket 4 10m
K-D M8W-4P-2m-DP-PUR 501 04535 Angular socket 4 2m 2 LEDs (PNP)
K-D M8W-4P-5m-DP-PUR 501 04536 Angular socket 4 5m 2 LEDs (PNP)
Connection cable M12
Designation Part No. Design Contacts Cable length Other features
K-D M12A-4P-2m-PUR 501 04561 Axial socket 4 2m
K-D M12W-4P-2m-PUR 501 04562 Angular socket 4 2m
K-D M12A-4P-5m-PUR 501 04563 Axial socket 4 5m
K-D M12W-4P-5m-PUR 501 04564 Angular socket 4 5m
K-D M12A-4P-10m-PUR 501 04565 Axial socket 4 10m
K-D M12W-4P-10m-PUR 501 04566 Angular socket 4 10m
K-D M12A-4P-2m-DP-PUR 501 04548 Axial socket 4 2m 2 LEDs (PNP)
K-D M12W-4P-2m-DP-PUR 501 04549 Angular socket 4 2m 2 LEDs (PNP)
K-D M12A-4P-5m-DP-PUR 501 04550 Axial socket 4 5m 2 LEDs (PNP)
K-D M12W-4P-5m-DP-PUR 501 04551 Angular socket 4 5m 2 LEDs (PNP)
K-D M12A-4P-10m-DP-PUR 501 04552 Axial socket 4 10m 2 LEDs (PNP)
K-D M12W-4P-10m-DP-PUR 501 04553 Angular socket 4 10m 2 LEDs (PNP)
K-D M12A-5P-2m-PUR 501 04567 Axial socket 5 2m
K-D M12W-5P-2m-PUR 501 04568 Angular socket 5 2m
K-D M12A-5P-5m-PUR 501 04569 Axial socket 5 5m
K-D M12W-5P-5m-PUR 501 04762 Angular socket 5 5m
K-D M12A-8P-2m-PUR 501 04591 Axial socket 8 2m Shielded
K-D M12A-8P-5m-PUR 501 04590 Axial socket 8 5m Shielded
K-D M12A-8P-10m-PUR 501 06882 Axial socket 8 10m Shielded
Tables
Diagrams
Remarks
Type code:
Circuit diagram LEDs:
K-D M12A - xP - ym - DP - PUR
| | | | | |
Ca

fixed wiring: -30°C … +70°C
flexible wiring: -5°C … +70°C
Order guide
Connection cable M8
Designation Part No. Design Contacts Cable length Other features
K-D M8A-4P-2m-FAB 501 06152 Axial socket 4 2m
K-D M8W-4P-2m-FAB 501 06154 Angular socket 4 2m
K-D M8A-4P-5m-FAB 501 06153 Axial socket 4 5m
K-D M8W-4P-5m-FAB 501 06155 Angular socket 4 5m
Connection cable M12
Designation Part No. Design Contacts Cable length Other features
K-D M12A-4P-2m-FAB 501 04570 Axial socket 4 2m
K-D M12W-4P-2m-FAB 501 04571 Angular socket 4 2m
K-D M12A-4P-5m-FAB 501 04572 Axial socket 4 5m
K-D M12W-4P-5m-FAB 501 04573 Angular socket 4 5m
K-D M12A-5P-2m-FAB 501 04574 Axial socket 5 2m
K-D M12W-5P-2m-FAB 501 04575 Angular socket 5 2m
K-D M12A-5P-5m-FAB 501 04576 Axial socket 5 5m
K-D M12W-5P-5m-FAB 501 04577 Angular socket 5 5m
Tables
Remarks
Type code:
K-D M12A - xP - ym - FAB
| | | | |
Ca

Environmental data
Operating temperature range -25°C … +90°C
Order guide
Connection cable M12
Designation Part No. Design Contacts Cable length Other features
BK7 KB-092-5000-4AEx 50037783 Axial socket 4 5m
BK7 KB-092-5000-4Ex 50037784 Angular socket 4 5m
Tables
Remarks
When wiring intrinsically safe
circuits in potentially explo-
sive areas, the applicable,
national regulations for the
installation of electrical
equipment must be
observed.
Connection cable for intrinsically safe circuits
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
– 16 –
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 t
o
m
ak
e
ch
an
ge
s•
kd
_k
s_
gb
.fm
Configurable with screw terminals or insu-
lation displacement technology
Very good resistance against oil, cooling
agents, lubricants, and chemicals
Protection class IP 67
1)
1) 4-pin M12 connector only
UL USC
LISTED
IP 67
Dimensioned drawing
M12 connector, axial, 5-pin
KD 095-5A, KD 095-5A-PG9
M12 connector, axial, 4-pin
KD 095-4A
M12 connector, angular, 4-pin
KD 095-4
M12 connector, angular, 5-pin
KD 095-5
M12 cable plug, axial, 4-pin
KS 095-4A
M8 connector, axial, 3/4-pin
D M8A-3P-SK
D M8A-4P-SK
Contact arrangement
M8 connector,
3-pin
M8 connector,
4-pin

Environmental data
Operating temperature range -25°C … +85°C
Order guide
M8 connector
Designation Part No. Design Contacts Connection type Other features
D M8A-3P-SK 501 04582 Axial socket 3 Insulation displacement
technology
D M8A-4P-SK 501 04583 Axial socket 4 Insulation displacement
technology
M12 connector
Designation Part No. Design Contacts Connection type Other features
KD 095-4A 500 31323 Axial socket 4 Screw connection cUL
KD 095-4 500 31324 Angular socket 4 Screw connection cUL
KS 095-4A 500 40155 Axial plug 4 Screw connection cUL
KD 095-5A 500 20501 Axial socket 5 Screw connection
KD 095-5 500 20502 Angular socket 5 Screw connection
KD 095-5A-PG9 500 81461 Axial socket 5 Screw connection For cables
Ø 4 … 8mm
Tables
Diagrams
Remarks
Connectors, user-configurable
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 Connectors M8 - 05
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com Connectors M12 - 05
GB
01
-0
1/
09
Optoelectronic Sensors
Cubic Series
Cylindrical Sensors, Mini Sensors, Fibre Optic Amplifiers
Measuring Sensors
Special Sensors
Light Curtains
Forked Sensors
Double Sheet Monitoring, Splice Detection
Accessories
Identification Systems
Data Transmission Systems
Distance Measurement
Barcode Readers
RF-IDent-Systems
Modular Interfacing Units
Industrial Image Processing Systems
Optical Data Transmission Systems
Optical Distance Measurement/Positioning
Hand-Held Readers
Safety Sensors
Safety Systems
Safety Services
Safety Laser Scanners
Safety Light Curtains
Transceivers and Multiple Light Beam Safety Devices
Single Light Beam Safety Devices
AS-i-Safety Product Range
Safety Sensor Technology for PROFIBUSDP
Safety Switches and Safety Locking Devices
Safety Relays and Safety Interfaces
Sensor Accessories and Signal Devices
Safety Engineering Software
Machine Safety Services
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG
In der Braike 1
D-73277 Owen /Germany
Phone +49 (0)7021 /573-0
Fax +49 (0)7021 /573-199